# ORDINANCE NO. 08-2021

### AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT, CHAPTER 61, "ANIMALS", ARTICLE II, "CATS"

SECTION ONE: Chapter 61 "Animals", Article II "Cats", Section 61-12 "Vaccination and license required", of the Code of the Borough of Sea Bright is hereby amended as follows:

# §61-12 Vaccination and license required.

A. Vaccination and license requirements. No person shall own, keep, harbor, or maintain any cat over seven months of age within the Borough of Sea Bright unless such cat is vaccinated and licensed against rabies.

SECTION TWO: Chapter 61 "Animals", Article II "Cats", Section 61-13 "Licensing procedure", of the Code of the Borough of Sea Bright shall be deleted in its entirety.

SECTION THREE: Chapter 61 "Animals", Article II "Cats", Section 61-14 "Restraint required", of the Code of the Borough of Sea Bright is hereby amended as follows:

#### §61-14 Restraint required.

No cat, either licensed or unlicensed, shall be permitted to run at large off the premises of the person owning or having the care, custody or control of the cat or to trespass upon the property of any other resident of the Borough.

**SECTION FOUR**: All Ordinances or parts thereof inconsistent with the provisions of this Ordinance are hereby repealed to the extent of such inconsistencies.

**SECTION FIVE**: If any section, paragraph, sentence or other portion of this Ordinance be adjudged by a Court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid, such judgment shall not affect, impair or invalidate the reminder of this Ordinance.

SECTION SIX: This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon its passage and publication as required by law.

I HEREBY CERTIFY this to be a true and correct Ordinance of the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Sea Bright, introduced on May 18, 2021 and will be further considered after a Public Hearing held on June 15, 2021.

INTRODUCED:

May 18, 2021

PUBLIC HEARING: June 15, 2021

ADOPTED:

June 15, 2021

Witness

**BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT** 

CHRISTINE PFEIFFER, CLERK

BRIAN KELLY, MA

## AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Introduction—Ord. Oを-2021

STATE OF NEW JERSEY: SS
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH
Christine Pfeiffer, Borough Clerk, being duly sworn, did depose and say that the notice hereto attached was published in THE ASBURY PARK PRESS newspaper printed and circulated
in said County of Monmouth on May 21 , 20 21
Christine Pfeiffer, Borough Clerk
Sworn and subscribed before me this
Meelulle Cletchern
MOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY  My commission expires  Michelle Ketcham  NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE OF NEW JERSEY  ID # 50030214  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES January 19, 2026
AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION  STATE OF NEW JERSEY: SS
STATE OF NEW JERSEY: SS
STATE OF NEW JERSEY: SS  COUNTY OF MONMOUTH  Christine Pfeiffer, Borough Clerk, being duly sworn, did depose and say that the notice hereto attached was published in THE ASBURY PARK PRESS newspaper
STATE OF NEW JERSEY: SS  COUNTY OF MONMOUTH  Christine Pfeiffer, Borough Clerk, being duly sworn, did depose and say that the notice hereto attached was published in THE ASBURY PARK PRESS newspaper printed and circulated in said
STATE OF NEW JERSEY: SS  COUNTY OF MONMOUTH  Christine Pfeiffer, Borough Clerk, being duly sworn, did depose and say that the notice hereto attached was published in THE ASBURY PARK PRESS newspaper printed and circulated in said  County of Monmouth on Jone 19, 20 21.
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH  Christine Pfeiffer, Borough Clerk, being duly sworn, did depose and say that the notice hereto attached was published in THE ASBURY PARK PRESS newspaper printed and circulated in said  County of Monmouth on Jone 19, 20, 21.  Christine Pfeiffer, Borough Clerk  Sworn and subscribed before me this 28 day of
STATE OF NEW JERSEY: SS  COUNTY OF MONMOUTH  Christine Pfeiffer, Borough Clerk, being duly sworn, did depose and say that the notice hereto attached was published in THE ASBURY PARK PRESS newspaper printed and circulated in said  County of Monmouth on Jone 19, 20 21.  Christine Pfeiffer, Borough Clerk

Ad Number: 0004744855 Run Dates: 05/21/2021

8 K

# BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT NOTICE OF PENDING ORDINANCE

The following ordinance was introduced and approved upon first reading at the May 18, 2021 meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Sea Bright. Second Reading and a Public Hearing will be held June 15, 2021 at the Regular Meeting of the Mayor and Council at 7:00 pm in the Dina Long Community Center, 1097 Ocean Avenue, 3rd Floor, Sea Bright, NJ. To attend remotely, access constructions are posted on the Borough website: www.seabrightnj.org. Copies of the Ordinance are available to the public at no cost in the Office of the Municipal Clerk during the hours of 9 am – 4pm.

ORDINANCE NO. 08-2021
AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT, CHAPTER 61, "ANIMALS", ARTICLE II, "CATS" (Licensing of Cats is no longer required in the Borough.)

By Order of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Sea Bright Christine Pfeiffer, Borough Clerk (\$20.70)

Final - Ord. <u>08-2</u>02\

Ad Number: 0004785432

Run Dates: 06/19/2021

# BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT Caunty of Monmouth

The following ordinance was introduced and approved upon First Reading at the May 18, 2021 meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Sea Bright, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey and adopted after a public hearing on June 15, 2021.

ORDINANCE NO. 08-2021

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT, CHAPTER 61, "ANIMALS", ARTICLE II, "CATS" (Licensing of Cats is no longer required in the Borough.)

By Order of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Sea Bright Christine Pfeiffer, Borough Clerk (\$16.20)

Michelle Ketcham **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF NEW JERSEY ID # 50030214

20

My commission expires